
BROOKTHORPE-WITH-WHADDON PARISH 

COUNCIL 

Tina Balgobin 

Clerk to Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon Parish Council 

Email: brookthorpe@gmail.com 

Tel: 07849708278 

 

 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS 2025 

 

February Tuesday 4 February 

March Tuesday 4 March 

April Tuesday 1 April 

May Tuesday 6 May                                                       
(the Annual Parish Meeting will commence at 7pm 

followed by the Annual Parish Council Meeting) 

June Tuesday 3 June 

July Tuesday 1 July 

September Tuesday 2 September 

October Tuesday 7 October 

November Tuesday 4 November 

December Tuesday 2 December 

 

All meetings will commence at 7.45pm (apart from the May meeting 
which will commence at 7pm) and take place in Brookthorpe Village 

Hall 

mailto:brookthorpe@gmail.com

